
35 Writttn Answer" AUGUST I, 198~ Written Answers 36

Representation of Trade Unions on Different
Port Trust Boards

1404. SHRI PURNA CHANDRA
MALIK : Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

the names of the trade unions which are members of the different Port Trust Boards, port-wise and unions-wise details tbereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SHIPP1NG AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI Z. R. ANSARI):
The names of the Trade Unions which are representated on the different Port Trust Boards are given below :-

SI. Name of Name of the union
No. the Port represented on the

Port Trust Board

1. 2. 3.

1. Bombay 1. Transport and Dock
Workers, Union.

2. BPT Employees'
Union.

2. Calcutta 1. Calcutta Port Shramik Union.

2. National Union of Waterfront Workers.

3. Cocbin 1. Cocbin Port Staff
Association.

2. Cochin Port Employees Organisation.

4. Kandla 1. Kandla Port Workers
Union

2. Transport and Dock
Workers' Union.

S. Madras 1. Madras Port Trust
Employees Union.

2. Madras Port United
Labour Union.

6. Mormugao 1. Goa Port and Dock
Employees Union.

2. Mormugao Port and Railway Workers
Union.

7. New Mangalore 1. Kanara Port Workers Union.

2. New Mangalore
Port staff Association.

8. Paradip 1. Vacant

2. Vacant

9. TutiCorin 1. Tuticorin Port
Trust Democratic
Staff Union.

2. Tuticorin Port
Mariners' Union.

10. Visakhapatnam 1. Visakhapatnam Port
Employees' Union.

2. Visakhapatnam
Harbour and Port
Workers' Union.

Closure of Lumding-Badarpur MG Sectiolt of NE Railway

1405 .. SHRI BAJU BAN RIYAN : Will the Minister of RAIL WA YS be pJeased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the vital
l umding-Badarpur metre gauge section of the North East Frontier Railway was closed in the montb of June this year ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government are also aware that it is the only I ail link to Tripura, Mizoram and eachar and Karimganj districts of Assam ; and

(d) if so, the steps Government propose to take to keep constant watch on the said section by regular checking so that the people of th_t region do not face any further difficulties ?

